# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2845999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR'S NAME JORDIN T. KARE01 previously recorded on Reel 023949 Frame 0697. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INVENTOR'S NAME IS JORDIN T. KARE.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RODERICK A. HYDE	12/23/2009
MURIEL Y. ISHIKAWA	02/16/2010
JORDIN T. KARE	01/11/2010
THOMAS J. NUGENT JR.	01/04/2010
CLARENCE T. TEGREENE	12/29/2009
CHARLES WHITMER	02/16/2010
LOWELL L. WOOD JR.	02/07/2010
VICTORIA Y.H. WOOD	02/16/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEARETE LLC
Street Address:	1756 - 114TH AVE. S.E.
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12592546

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-328-3131

**Email:** kdchristensen@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: STOEL RIVES LLP KORY D. CHRISTENSEN Address Line 1: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46076/75

502799404 REEL: 032845 FRAME: 0301

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KORY D. CHRISTENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Kory D. Christensen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014
Total Attachments: 14	
source=46076_75Assign#page1.tif	
source=46076_75Assign#page2.tif	
source=46076_75Assign#page3.tif	
source=46076_75Assign#page4.tif	
source=46076_75Assign#page5.tif	
source=46076_75Assign#page6.tif	
source=46076_75Assign#page7.tif	
source=46076_75Assign#page8.tif	
source=46076_75Assign#page9.tif	
source=46076_75Assign#page10.tif	
source=46076_75Assign#page11.tif	
source=46076_75Assign#page12.tif	
source=46076_75Assign#page13.tif	
source=46076_75Assign#page14.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032845 FRAME: 0302

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde; Muriel Y. Ishikawa; Jordin T. Kare; Thomas J. Nugent, Jr.; Clarence T. Tegreene; Charles Whitmer; Lowell L. Wood, Jr.; and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue. Livermore, CA 94550-4291; 908 15<sup>th</sup> Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 1200 – 141<sup>st</sup> Place NE, Bellevue, WA 98007; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 15509 Uplands Way S.E., North Bend, WA 98045; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SELECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION OF AN OPTIONAL VEHICLE MODE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 25, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/592,546; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

12/23/200g	Rodowsk a 6 gyle  Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Thomas J. Nugent, Jr.
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Charles Whitmer
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde; Muriel Y. Ishikawa; Jordin T. Kare; Thomas J. Nugent, Jr.; Clarence T. Tegreene; Charles Whitmer; Lowell L. Wood, Jr.; and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4291; 908 15<sup>th</sup> Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 1200 – 141<sup>st</sup> Place NE, Bellevue, WA 98007; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 15509 Uplands Way S.E., North Bend, WA 98045; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SELECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION OF AN OPTIONAL VEHICLE MODE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 25, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/592,546; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

Date	Roderick A. Hyde
February 16, 2010	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Thomas J. Nugent, Jr.
Date .	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Charles Whitmer
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Tebruary 16,2010 Date	Victoria V.H. Wood Victoria Y.H. Wood

Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde; Muriel Y. Ishikawa; Jordin T. Kare; Thomas J. Nugent, Jr.; Clarence T. Tegreene; Charles Whitmer; Lowell L. Wood, Jr.; and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue. Livermore, CA 94550-4291; 908 15<sup>th</sup> Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 1200 – 141<sup>st</sup> Place NE, Bellevue, WA 98007; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 15509 Uplands Way S.E., North Bend, WA 98045; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310. Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SELECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION OF AN OPTIONAL VEHICLE MODE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 25, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/592,546; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

Date	Roderick A. Hyde	
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa	
01/11/10 Date	Jordin T. Kare	
Date	Thomas J. Nugent, Jr.	
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene	
Date	Charles Whitmer	
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.	
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood	

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde; Muriel Y. Ishikawa; Jordin T. Kare; Thomas J. Nugent, Jr.; Clarence T. Tegreene; Charles Whitmer; Lowell L. Wood, Jr.; and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4291; 908 15<sup>th</sup> Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 1200 – 141<sup>st</sup> Place NE, Bellevue, WA 98007; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 15509 Uplands Way S.E., North Bend, WA 98045; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SELECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION OF AN OPTIONAL VEHICLE MODE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 25, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/592,546; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date    /C// (D)  Date	Jordin T. Kare  Jordin T. Kare  Thomas J. Nugent, Jr.
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Charles Whitmer
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde; Muriel Y. Ishikawa; Jordin T. Kare; Thomas J. Nugent, Jr.; Clarence T. Tegreene; Charles Whitmer; Lowell L. Wood, Jr.; and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4291; 908 15<sup>th</sup> Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 1200 – 141<sup>st</sup> Place NE, Bellevue, WA 98007; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 15509 Uplands Way S.E., North Bend, WA 98045; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921. respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SELECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION OF AN OPTIONAL VEHICLE MODE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 25, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/592,546; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Thomas J. Nugent, Jr.
12/11/4 Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Charles Whitmer
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde; Muriel Y. Ishikawa; Jordin T. Kare; Thomas J. Nugent, Jr.; Clarence T. Tegreene; Charles Whitmer; Lowell L. Wood, Jr.; and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4291; 908 15<sup>th</sup> Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 1200 – 141<sup>st</sup> Place NE, Bellevue, WA 98007; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 15509 Uplands Way S.E., North Bend, WA 98045; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SELECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION OF AN OPTIONAL VEHICLE MODE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 25, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/592,546; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention. treaty

Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Thomas J. Nugent, Jr.
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
2/16/2010 Date	Charles Whitmer
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y H. Wood

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde; Muriel Y. Ishikawa; Jordin T. Kare; Thomas J. Nugent, Jr.; Clarence T. Tegreene; Charles Whitmer; Lowell L. Wood, Jr.; and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4291; 908 15<sup>th</sup> Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 1200 – 141<sup>st</sup> Place NE, Bellevue, WA 98007; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 15509 Uplands Way S.E., North Bend, WA 98045; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SELECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION OF AN OPTIONAL VEHICLE MODE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 25, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/592,546; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Thomas J. Nugent, Jr.
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Charles Whitmer
7 February 2500 Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

Page 2 of 2